RESOLUTION 24-

RESOLUTION BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE, AUTHORIZING VARIOUS VOLUNTEER APPOINTMENTS TO THE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

- 1. That the following individuals in Schedule A are hereby appointed members of their designated board or commission pursuant to the "Code of the Township of Middletown" for terms as set forth in Schedule A.
- 2. The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution to each of the following:
 - a. Each appointee listed above who shall present themselves before the Township Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
 - b. Boards and Commissions

SEE SCHEDULE A